2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

[EEN

527 Cartouche SVB
2 533 Mi Obsession GA

3 649 JR Lolah
4 535 La BohemeJ

1 498 Anam Khara

633 ROL Ooh Lala

536 Heavenlei Heir WA
432 BL Royal Jackson
538 Life Inthe Fazt Lane
627 World Afire

457 Olivia Pope

423 Love Lyrics LC
555 CSP Tribility

670 ROL Cycret Service

OO0, WN B

479 Stop N Stare CF

522 DF About Last Nite
505 Naughty By Nature WA
610 KA Sir-Rific

A OwWN P

(&)]

404 SHF Daddys Girl

6 412 Duchess Of Bayridge
475 Validationn

641 CSP Lucky Day

653 Jokes On Us

1 457 Olivia Pope

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

001 ARABIAN MARES -2 Yrs/Over Open
Andrew Sellman
Sandro Pinha

Luiz Guimaraes
Brynlee Guimaraes

002 HA/JAA MARES - 2 Yrs/Over Open
No Entries

003 SHOWMANSHIP - JTH 18 Yrs/Under
Megan Gudgeon

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

Silver Box Southwest LLC
Psynergy Enterprise
Developments LLC

Joanne Gunabalan

Lawrence F Jerome and Indira
F 1 Van Handel

Megan Gudgeon

004 ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK - Open

Cynthia Burkman
Taryn Lundquist
Nestor Gonzalez
Cynthia Burkman
Rachael Stokes
Reese Tierney
Shannon Beethe
Ava Eastton
Melanie L Ronen

Karen Stull

Marites Gage

Amy Umemoto

Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Norma and Nelson Thompson
Stuart and Rebecca Vesty
Anne or Abigail McGill
Hillary Boothe

Melanie L Ronen

005 SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

No Entries

006 HA/JAA HUNTER PLEASURE - Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

Joshua Shino
Anthony Bienvenue
Kirsten McKillop
Tamera S Burkman

Shannon Beethe
Ali Brady

Nestor Gonzalez
Cynthia Burkman
Bryn Davies

Krista and Allie Brooks

Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
North By Northwest LLC
Melanie Weaver and Rachel
Nelson

Remarkable Arabians

Shannon Murphy

White Rose Arabains LLC
Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Kenzie Davies

007 AHA SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION MEDAL CLASS - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Reese Tierney

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Stuart and Rebecca Vesty
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 441 Grand Marshall AA
2 460 Dancing Onthe Ceiling
1 642 Gentlemans Quarterly
2 608 Coming Up Roses TB
3 408 PS Huk Me Up
4 425 Man Of Heir
5 669 Ultimate Shocwave
6 480 Halsteads Thorn
1 470 Aur U Lonesome Tonite
2 580 Platinum Khowgirl
3 661 Its Buckin Easy
4 658 MK Goldrush
1 507 Bellagio HVP
2 401 Heeza Mac V
3 556 Locked N Loded
4 410 RC Mouazak
5 407 The Jeweler
413 Rheady To Rhumble
425 Man Of Heir
1 582 X Kalirose J
2 619 Night Moves FMA
3 506 RD Julietta
4 417 SVA Whiskey Girl
5 628 Judd AJF
6 604 Majin AN
1 600 Major Psax
2 638 Mystic Malachi PF

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

008 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL — Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under

Jonathan Ramsay
Marjie Becker

Aspire Arabians LLC
Joan Olson

009 A/HA/AA WALK-TROT HUNTER/COUNTRY ENGLISH/ENGLISH

PLEASURE - Riders 10/Under
Sofia Alvarez

Henley Wilson
Genevieve Madeleine Baluda

Abby Falconbridge
Elise Ackers
Andi Brooks

Cynthia Burkman and Juliette
Jacques

Rachel Nelson

Mary E Salyer or Genevieve
Baluda

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Elise or Daniel Ackers

Joshua Shino

010 HA/JAA WESTERN PLEASURE — Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

Brett Becker

Ali Brady

Arturo Saldana
Dana Morgan Geatty

Katie or Joe Russell
Brandy Mclaughin Hoeve
Amy E Watkins

Karen L Kleinfelder

011 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - ATR Select

Jaylyn Jann

Maya McCreary
Ava Eastton
Jennifer Cook
Mary Beth Salyer

Ally Tate
Emma Falconbridge

Agropecuaria Vila Dos Pinheiros
LTDA

Maya McCreary

Hillary Boothe

Jennifer Cook

Mikayla Paige Speer and Mary

Beth Salyer

Ally Tate

Emma and Abby Falconbridge

012 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE - Junior Horse 3 & 4 Year Olds

Ali Brady

Tamera S Burkman
Kirsten McKillop
Todd Hickerson
Cynthia Burkman
Jesse Saldana

Violet S Walker

Stardust Stables LLC
North By Northwest LLC
Todd Hickerson

Cynthia Burkman
Alexander F and Kathy Fee
Castellanos

012A Arabian Western Pleasure - Junior Horse 5 Year Olds

Jesse Saldana
Cynthia Burkman

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Cynthia or Donald Osborn
Roberta C Stevenson
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 596 Hercules RT
2 403 CSP Whiskey A Gogo
3 636 Volcanize
1 424 Critical Acclaim M.E.A.
2 426 Optimus Prime SSH
1 588 Bravissimo PF
2 439 BL Einstein
3 621 Despicable Me
1 664 CR Everleigh Moon
2 489 Shez Aur Tru Love
3 577 Blue Skyes
1 629 Cant Buyme Love CB
2 502 Royal Maverick
3 467 Enan Aljassimya
4 429 Skylight
5 639 Maher AJF
6 548 EVG Piahandro
434 Dracarys
466 Meer Audaz V
545 Tamar Han Solo
1 458 Sir Magneto
2 556 Locked N Loded
1 433 Heiritage TRGR
2 454 Solomon WB
3 638 Mystic Malachi PF
4 459 Admiral Jullyen V

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

013 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE — ATR Select

Sherine Azuri
Shelley Lyden
Suzanne Julia

Sherine Azuri
Shelley Lyden
Nick and Suzanne Julia

014 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

Matt S Gee
Shannon Beethe

015 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE - Open

Rene Ramirez
Jonathan Ramsay
James O Lowe

Main Event Arabians
Mary Beethe

Rene Ramirez
Dremul Enterprises Inc.
Gena Rodgers

016 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE — AAOTR 19 Yrs/Over

Megan Self

Jamie Leonardini Gotelli

Andria K Kidd

Megan Self

Sally Leonardini or Jamie
Leonardini Gotelli
Andria K Kidd

017 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - Jr. Horse

Cynthia Burkman
Kirsten McKillop
Justin Cowden
Todd Hickerson
Devin Miller
Nicole Hall
Jonathan Ramsay
Erin Belton
Joshua Shino

Cynthia Burkman

Cindy McGown or Mark Davis
Thomas Hansen

Mary Page

Sarah Esqueda

Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Regan Burke

Lisa Atterberry and Dina Cale
Shelley Lee

018 HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION NOT TO JUMP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Brynn Santos
Ava Eastton

Jennifer and Brynn Santos
Hillary Boothe

019 ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE - Open

Sophie Yih
Bianca Massman

Roberta C Stevenson

Marjie Becker

Cathy or Sophie Yih
Bianca Massman
Roberta C Stevenson
Joan Olson

020 AHA HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION MEDAL NOT TO JUMP CLASS - JTR 18

Yrs/Under

No Entries

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 546
2 680
3 595
1 603
1 558
2 684
3 622
4 581

1 597
2 477
3 436
1 544
2 450
3 633
4 443
5 440
6 566

416
1 451
2 501
3 476
4 411
5 636
6 448
1 637

Horse

Dante Afire
Boogie Man LR
CP Troubador

Johnny Paycheck

Avria Lucero

C Major V

LA Kashmir

MM Salah ad Din

Electro Cool PF
KA Dance All Night
DFH Magic Struck

Spitfire VM
MJM Whiskey River

ROL Ooh Lala
Pensions Guaranty DEH
HA California Express
EC Confetti

OF Atomic Blonde

Tap Out

Oops | Did It Again
Money Talks BF
Salute CA
Volcanize

KF Amour Magnifie

WW Justianheir

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By Owner

021 ARABIAN COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING -- Open

Austin Antman
Rainie Kuckynka
Shelley Gomavitz

Emily Holden
Rainie Kuckynka
Rene Ramirez

022 HAJ/AA GELDINGS -2 Yrs/Over Open

Jesse Saldana Melissa Shaver and Amy Pike

023 ARABIAN GELDINGS -2 Yrs/Over Open

Ashley Lauren Toye
Kate Maddaloni
Megan Slabber
Violet S Walker

Blayne Weller
Phyllis Lindamood
Megan Slabber
Violet S Walker

024 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - Junior Horse 5/Und

Rene Ramirez
Joshua Shino
Austin Antman

Deann and Milton Turner
Leslie Scornaienchi
Jane Palelek-Maio

025 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE — AAOTR 19/Over

Shelley Lee Shelley Lee
Laura Micallef-Volbrecht Mike or Joyce Micallef or Laura
Volbrecht

Karen Stull Karen Stull

Tiffany Smith-Henson Tiffany Smith-Henson

Katie Rose Burr Burrline LLC

Breanna Cisneros Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

Sarah Rainwater Todd Hickerson or Sarah
Rainwater

026 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK - Open
Daniel Costa On The Bit Inc

Sannene Garehime
Sarah Jayne Johnson
Trish Nelson

Taryn Lundquist
Reese Tierney

Sherry Layne

White Rose Arabains LLC
Jennifer Cook

Nick and Suzanne Julia
Shannon and Reese Tierney

027 AIHA/AA WALK-JOG WESTERN PLEASURE - Riders 10 Yrs/Under

Sofia Alvarez Randi M Alvarez

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Chambers - Secretary

(314) 717-7683

Score
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 469 BH Uptown Girl
615 Psax Appeal

N

521 DF Khash N Roses
567 Ravenwood Gold Envy
550 Sarg Pepper

630 Drinkin Doubles CB
428 BA Brulee Moon

o0k w

1 485 Psax Fifth Avenue

447 Fresh Prince WA
559 She Be Envied
475 Validationn

562 Shocs Lullaby

abhwiN

464 Royal Bvlgari
632 Mac Shoc WA
419 H Rafael H

612 CP Cardiff

578 Kiss Me Kkate
503 Royal Marcus
579 Avanti BFA

626 HA Fortunate Sun

OO0 WN -

589 HA The Weekend
421 CF Cindy Vortex
438 SF Rumor Has It
435 Lady Ava lsabela
593 Majestique Carlito

[S2RF -GV IN N )

1 640 SF Stonewoods N Cook

590 Heir To Eternity PF
437 Anza Afire MA
423 Love Lyrics LC
680 Boogie Man LR
426 Optimus Prime SSH

Ok~ wN -

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Shown By Owner Score
028 HA/JAA WESTERN PLEASURE - Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under
Brett Becker Bell Heir Arabians LLC
Martin Avalos Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen
Anthony Bienvenue Drake Farms LLC
Michael Damianos Elizabeth Goode
Kit Hall Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Devin Miller Maurene Samuelson
Todd Hickerson Catherine A MccCall
029 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - AAOTR 19 Yrs & Over
Loren Hart Mike and Loren Hart or Gordon
and Carol Walter
Katie J Russell Katie or Joe Russell
Ashley Lauren Toye Ashley or Kimberly Toye
Sarah Jayne Johnson White Rose Arabains LLC
Allison Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians
030 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Justin Cowden Cindy McGown or Mark Davis
Devin Miller Isobel Comolli
Todd Hickerson Karen Biane
Tamera S Burkman Adam and Kelly Gragg
Ali Brady Chelsea M Lohmer
Kirsten McKillop Cindy McGown or Mark Davis
Jessica Schaffler Erin and Ava Stephens
Megan Slabber Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
031 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE - ATR
Rene Ramirez Jr. Brenda or Rainie Kuchynka
Abigail McGill Anne or Abigail McGill
Isabella Gonzalez Dremul Enterprises Inc.
Jianna Maio Lily or Stephanie Sandell
Ada Keilman Michael or Genevieve Remus
032 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride
Cynthia Burkman Amazing Horse Woman LLC
033 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under
Rene Ramirez Jr. Camila De Rio
Jianna Maio Jane Palelek-Maio
Abigail McGill Anne or Abigail McGill
Rainie Kuckynka Rainie Kuckynka
Ava Loren Jones Mary Beethe
GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 5 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

644 Cant Stop Believen FF
577 Blue Skyes

587 Billy The Khyd

420 JK High On Heir

564 Dont Kid Yourself

O wWwN -

402 Wild Card CCF

632 Mac Shoc WA

608 Coming Up Roses TB
401 Heeza Mac V

484 Onnesty

517 Jafar AJF

425 Man Of Heir

458 Sir Magneto

516 Val-Marr

556 Locked N Loded

OO0 WN -

462 Jasmine And Magnolia
442 Nadaal CA

611 Quiet Riot SA

656 KiriJ

660 LFS Pagani

571 Non Dimenticar J
415 David B JCA

518 DF Worth The Khash
553 DF Khontraban

585 Argo PA

619 Night Moves FMA
700 Encore N

OO, WN B

1 625 Van Helsing BPA
488 Hindsight

N

406 Omy Exs And Ohs
418 Psee Uinthe Game
404 SHF Daddys Girl
653 Jokes On Us

657 EC Eila Quinta

o0k, w

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

034 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE — ATR Select

Karen Stull
Andria K Kidd
Rainie Kuchynka
Karen Biane
Caroline Edwards

Windwalker Enterprises LLC
Andria K Kidd

Rainie Kuchynka

Karen Biane

Amy or Allison or Caroline
Edwards

035 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Ava Loren Jones
Isobel Comolli
Charis Hughes
Maya McCreary
Jillian Yeatman
Alyssa Moore
Emma Falconbridge
Brynn Santos
Georgie Francis
Ava Eastton

Ava Loren Jones

Isobel Comolli

Rachel Nelson

Maya McCreary

Gold Hill Arabians

Alyssa Moore

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Jennifer and Brynn Santos
Georgie Francis

Hillary Boothe

036 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE — Ladies & Gentlemen to Ride

Brett Becker

Nestor Gonzalez
Dusty Morgan

Ali Brady

Arturo Saldana
Michael Damianos
Kelly EIm

Anthony Bienvenue
Hillary Boothe
Chase Pullifrone
Martin Avalos
Danny Miller-Gerardi

The Modrich Family Trust
Donna L and Rudy Pock
Rikki Boswell

Kimberly A Gouch
Amy E Watkins

Tamara L Dance

Ann and Tony Pejsa
Drake Farms LLC

Sarah Boothe

Marcia A Hall

Stardust Stables LLC
Madelyn A Enright

037 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - ATR Select

Isabella Stokes
Gianna Gotelli

Sannene Garehime
Sarah Rainwater
Eliessa Eddie

Bryn Davies
Samantha Nicholson

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
Gianna Gotello or Jamie
Leonardini Gotelli

Sannene Garehime

Todd Hickerson

Remarkable Arabians

Kenzie Davies

Samantha and Victoria Nicholson
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
038 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

1 592 Nuttin But Luck PF Rene Ramirez Jr. Pamela D Remus

2 547 WP Corporate Nut Mix Jade Johnson CSC Breeders

3 596 Hercules RT Sherine Azuri Sherine Azuri

4 436 DFH Magic Struck Jianna Maio Jane Palelek-Maio

5 572 BL Point Break Venzia Lowe James O Lowe

039 A/HA/AA WALK-JOG WESTERN SEAT EQUITATION - Riders 10 Yrs/Under
1 637 WW Justianheir Sofia Alvarez Randi M Alvarez

040 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - AATR 19 Yrs/Over

1 467 Enan Aljassimya Thomas Hansen Thomas Hansen
2 498 Anam Khara Sarah Sussman Megan Gudgeon
3 623 Kataarina DWA Jennifer N Diamond Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan
4 407 The Jeweler Mary Beth Salyer Mikayla Paige Speer and Mary
Beth Salyer
5 419 H Rafael H Karen Biane Karen Biane
6 410 RC Mouazak Jennifer Cook Jennifer Cook
449 Consequently Ajullyen Sofia Kavanaugh Sofia Kavanaugh
041 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under
1 418 Psee Uinthe Game Todd Hickerson Todd Hickerson
2 631 Khris Le Doux J Devin Miller Isobel Comolli
3 635 Prom Queen A Taryn Lundquist Robyn Rajkovich
4 613 Crowd Appeal TB Martin Avalow-Arenal Tamera S Burkman
5 557 Viva La Vida WA Hillary Boothe Laverne Dayton or Ava Eastton
042 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE - ATR Select
1 678 CP Scintillation Jaima Yates Jaima Yates
2 472 Khohinoor MW Marta Wasiak Marta Wasiak
3 600 Major Psax Laura Oshorn-Leinfelder Cynthia or Donald Osborn
4 431 Khashmere Regan Burke Regan Burke
5 474 Macallann M Sue Davis M Sue Davis and Joan Olson
6 415 David B JCA Kelly EIm Ann and Tony Pejsa
417 SVA Whiskey Girl Sarah Rainwater Todd Hickerson
573 Fires Brilliance Janell R Lanse Janell R Lanse
043 HA/AA COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING - Open
1 594 Sure Fire CRF Shelley Gomavitz Shelley Gomavitz
044 ARABIAN STALLION BREEDING -2 Yrs/Over Open
1 525 Aria Valiant Andrew Sellman Felix Cantu
2 524 E't Addam Robert Bick Jassim Hamad Khalifa
06/28/2023 12:05 am GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 7 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 616 Flameworthy TRGR

2 566 EC Confetti

3 437 Anza Afire MA

4 622 LA Kashmir

5 555 CSP Tribility

6 422 Majas Matador CB

1 542 Tiket To Ride

2 640 SF Stonewoods N Cook

1 432 BL Royal Jackson
680 Boogie Man LR

1 522 DF About Last Nite

2 455 Dont Stop B-Lieven

3 479 Stop N Stare CF

4 625 Van Helsing BPA

5 445 Make-A-Wish SSH

6 663 Diamant El Dakar
631 Khris Le Doux J

1 609 Shockit To Em HF

1 615 Psax Appeal

2 658 MK Goldrush

1 473 Thunderstruck DA

2 620 Tsamurai MAC

3 539 Psax

1 591 Berrylicious EJ

2 421 CF Cindy Vortex

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

045 ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME - Open

Rachel Nelson
Breanna Cisneros

Jianna Maio
Megan Slabber
Ava Eastton
Cheri Blue

Amy or Noelle Yandell
Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

Jane Palelek-Maio

Megan Slabber

Hillary Boothe

Cheri Blue

046 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE — AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Shelley Lee
Nancy O'Reilly

Shelley Lee
Amazing Horse Woman LLC

047 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - Open

Nestor Gonzalez
Rene Ramirez Jr.

Amy Umemoto
Rainie Kuckynka

048 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Alyssa Moore
Bianca Massman
Allie Brooks
Isabella Stokes
Isabella Gonzalez
Kendall Farrow

Isobel Comolli

049 HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE - Open
Rachel Nelson

049A HAJ/AA Western Ladies Side Saddle

Rachel Nelson

Dana Morgan Geatty

Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
Bianca Massman

Krista and Allie Brooks

Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
Isabella Gonzalez

Kendall Farrow and Stephanie
Shurr

Isobel Comolli

Catrina Blackwell or Peyton
Blackwell

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Karen L Kleinfelder

050 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE — AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Lauren Sussman
Melanie Weaver
Kathryne Baldwin

051 HA/AA PARK HORSE - Open

Rene Ramirez Jr.
Abigail McGill

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jacqueline Sussman
Melanie and Mike Weaver
Kathryne Baldwin

Rene Ramirez
Anne or Abigail McGill
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr

[EEN

588
2 541

1 463
2 664

1 627
2 655
3 565

1 435

1 610
2 641
3 562
4 653
1 621

1 564

1 591
2 543

1 465
2 626
3 520
4 410
1 478
2 652

Horse

Bravissimo PF
Lights Down Low

WC Khanvicted
CR Everleigh Moon

World Afire
JR Chivas Regal
Black Rhapsody

Lady Ava Isabela

KA Sir-Rific

CSP Lucky Day
Shocs Lullaby
Jokes On Us

Despicable Me

Dont Kid Yourself

Berrylicious EJ
Lucie In The Sky

Royal Balenciaga
HA Fortunate Sun
Truu Grit

RC Mouazak

Aint Seen Nothin Yet

I Am Groot WA

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Shown By Owner Score
052 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE - ATR
Rene Ramirez Jr. Rene Ramirez
Jade Johnson CSC Breeders
053 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE - Open
Brett Becker Cynthia L Beck
Arturo Saldana Megan Self
054 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - AATR 19 Yrs/Over
Sarah Jayne Johnson Norma and Nelson Thompson
Krista Brooks Krista and Allie Brooks
Janet Kleiner Janet Kleiner
055 HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME — Open
Jane Palelek-Maio Lily or Stephanie Sandell
056 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE — AATR 19 Yrs/Over
Melanie Weaver Melanie Weaver and Rachel
Nelson
Rachel Nelson Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Caroline Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians
Bryn Davies Kenzie Davies
057 ARABIAN PARK HORSE - Open
James O Lowe Gena Rodgers
058 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE - AATR 19 Years/Over
Allison Edwards Amy or Allison or Caroline
Edwards
059 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE - Open
Georgina Ramirez Rene Ramirez
Laura Rodel Shelley Lee
060 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - Open
Justin Cowden Tom and Leola Hansen
Megan Slabber Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
Anthony Bienvenue Drake Farms LLC
Trish Nelson Jennifer Cook
061 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE — AAOTR 19 Yrs/Over
Shea McNichol Shea McNichol
Catrina Blackwell Catrina Blackwell
GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 9 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score

062 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - Open

1 447 Fresh Prince WA Jonathan Ramsay Katie or Joe Russell
063 HA/AA PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES -3 Yrs/Over ATH
No Entries
064 ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES - 3 Yrs/Over ATH
1 498 Anam Khara Megan Gudgeon Megan Gudgeon
2 582 X Kalirose J Violet S Walker Violet S Walker
065 HA/AA PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS - 3 Yrs/Over ATH
1 613 Crowd Appeal TB Kelly Gragg Tamera S Burkman
066 ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS -3 Yrs/Over ATH
1 612 CP Cardiff Kelly Gragg Adam and Kelly Gragg
2 558 Avria Lucero Ashley Lauren Toye Blayne Weller
3 581 MM Salah ad Din Violet S Walker Violet S Walker
067 ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLIONS -3 Yrs/Over ATH
No Entries
068 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under
1 442 Nadaal CA Reese Tierney Donna L and Rudy Pock
2 620 Tsamurai MAC Charis Hughes Melanie and Mike Weaver
3 598 Khaoss W Rene Ramirez Jr. Paul and Donna McCallion
4 497 Kiss From A Roze Haley Waldschmidt Nancy Steffan
5 662 Emmeral Ice Kendall Farrow Arturo Jr or Isabella Saldana

505 Naughty By Nature WA
641 CSP Lucky Day

404 SHF Daddys Girl

635 Prom Queen A

557 Viva La Vida WA

613 Crowd Appeal TB

OO WN P

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

069 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE - Limit Horse

Andrew Smith
Cynthia Burkman
Shannon Beethe
Taryn Lundquist
Hillary Boothe

Martin Avalow-Arenal

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

North By Northwest LLC
Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Remarkable Arabians

Robyn Rajkovich

Laverne Dayton or Ava Eastton
Tamera S Burkman
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 425
2 642
3 408
4 608
5 480
6 669

1 491
2 431
3 600
1 434
2 626
3 558
4 466
1 587
1 403
1 465
2 578
3 407
4 623
5 515
6 413

576

Horse

Man Of Heir
Gentlemans Quarterly

PS Huk Me Up

Coming Up Roses TB
Halsteads Thorn
Ultimate Shocwave

Elliana DA
Khashmere
Major Psax

Dracarys

HA Fortunate Sun
Avria Lucero

Meer Audaz V

Billy The Khyd

CSP Whiskey A Gogo

Royal Balenciaga
Kiss Me Kkate
The Jeweler

Kataarina DWA

DF Sir Real
Rheady To Rhumble
GP Ettore

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary

Owner

070 A/HA/AA WALK-TROT HUNTER SEAT/SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION

-10/Under

Abby Falconbridge
Sofia Alvarez

Genevieve Madeleine Baluda

Henley Wilson
Andi Brooks
Elise Ackers

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Cynthia Burkman and Juliette
Jacques

Mary E Salyer or Genevieve
Baluda

Rachel Nelson

Joshua Shino

Elise or Daniel Ackers

071 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE — Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under

No Entries

072 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE - AAOTR 19 Yrs/Over

Nancy Maximuck
Regan Burke
Laura Oshorn-Leinfelder

Nancy Maximuck
Regan Burke
Cynthia or Donald Osborn

073 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - Limit Horse

Jonathan Ramsay
Rachael Stokes
Hillary Boothe
Erin Belton

Regan Burke

Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
Blayne Weller

Lisa Atterberry and Dina Cale

074 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Rainie Kuchynka

Rainie Kuchynka

075 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE - Open

Shannon Beethe

Shelley Lyden

076 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE - AAOTR 19 Yrs/Over

Thomas Hansen
Chelsea M Lohmer
Mary Beth Salyer

Jennifer N Diamond
Terri Moody

Ally Tate
Shawn Delater

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Tom and Leola Hansen

Chelsea M Lohmer

Mikayla Paige Speer and Mary
Beth Salyer

Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

Terri Moody
Ally Tate
Shawn Delater

(314) 717-7683

Score
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr

601
431
570
611

AW

537
443
423
422

H~OWDN P

1 444
1 643
2 411
1 593

414

1 568
2 414
3 665

Horse

Koweta Zefyra
Khashmere
Pavitra J

Quiet Riot SA

JSN Kiss From Arose
Pensions Guaranty DEH

Love Lyrics LC
Majas Matador CB

Always Cool

Sweet Karoline S
Salute CA

Majestique Carlito

Make It So AJF

OFW Renoir
Make It So AJF
EAF Hes Capable

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Class Description
Shown By Owner Score

077 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE - Open

Jesse Saldana
Nestor Gonzalez
Michael Damianos
Dusty Morgan

Marilyn Berry
Regan Burke
Dwan Damianos
Rikki Boswell

078 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE - Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under

No Entries

079 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE — ATR Select

Karen Bliha Karen Bliha

Tiffany Smith-Henson Tiffany Smith-Henson
Abigail McGill Anne or Abigail McGill
Cheri Blue Cheri Blue

080 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE — Mares & Geldings

Justin Cowden Burrline LLC

081 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK - ATR

Karen Stull
Jennifer Cook

Windwalker Enterprises LLC
Jennifer Cook

082 UPHA ARABIAN BREEDS CHALLENGE CUP - JTR 17 Yrs/Under
No Entries

082A HA/AA Mounted Native Costume JTR

Ada Keilman Michael or Genevieve Remus

090 LEAD LINE — Riders 2 -6 Years
No Entries
091 TRAIL HORSE SCHOOLING PRACTICE & WARM-UPS

No Entries

092 TRAIL HORSE SCHOOLING & WARM-UP

Pam Turnball Ann and Tony Pejsa

093 ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE - Open

Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin 72
Pam Turnball Ann and Tony Pejsa 68
Leigha Perry Debbie Bartman 64

Page 12 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
094 HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE - Open

1 569 Chunky Chick Michael Damianos Katie or Joe Russell 67

2 567 Ravenwood Gold Envy Michael Damianos Elizabeth Goode 57

095 ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE - ATR

No Entries

096 HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE - ATR
No Entries

097 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE - Open

1 414 Make It So AJF Pam Turnball Ann and Tony Pejsa 70
2 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 69
3 568 OFW Renoir Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin 67
4 551 EVG Pharina Kit Hall Evergreen Arabians LLC. 64
098 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE - Open
1 569 Chunky Chick Michael Damianos Katie or Joe Russell 67
099 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE - ATR
1 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 66
2 568 OFW Renoir Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin 62
100 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE - ATR
No Entries
101 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE — Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under
No Entries
102 HA/JAA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE - Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under
1 567 Ravenwood Gold Envy Michael Damianos Elizabeth Goode 73
103 A/HAJAA WALK/JOG TRAIL HORSE (English/Western)— 10/Under
No Entries
104 ARABIAN RANCH TRAIL HORSE - Open
1 568 OFW Renoir Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin 76
2 617 Rolls Royce MDB Tamera S Burkman Dee Dee W Biren
104A Arabian Ranch Horse Trail ATR
1 568 OFW Renoir Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin 70
06/28/2023 12:05 am GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 13 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 569
2 567
3 614
1 614
1 617
2 414
3 645
4 551
1 569
2 549
1 618
2 568
3 581
1 569
2 563
3 614
4 549
1 554
2 617
3 605
4 645
1 428

Horse

Chunky Chick
Ravenwood Gold Envy
American Hhoney

American Hhoney

Rolls Royce MDB
Make It So AJF
Aviator Jullyen
EVG Pharina

Chunky Chick
It Takes A Chic

Slide My Way CSF
OFW Renoir

MM Salah ad Din

Chunky Chick
Kahlua N Creamm
American Hhoney

It Takes A Chic
TA Ordella
Rolls Royce MDB

TA Orly
Aviator Jullyen

BA Brulee Moon

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

105 HA/AA RANCH TRAIL HORSE - Open

Michael Damianos
Michael Damianos
Tamera S Burkman

105A HA/AA Ranch Horse Trail ATR

Carina K Cullen

Chambers - Secretary

Owner

Katie or Joe Russell
Elizabeth Goode

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

106 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING - Open

Tamera S Burkman
Pam Turnball
Todd Azevedo

Kit Hall

107 HA/JAA RANCH HORSE RIDING — Open

Michael Damianos
Harold Green

Dee Dee W Biren

Ann and Tony Pejsa
Michelle Gagne
Evergreen Arabians LLC.

Katie or Joe Russell
Evergreen Arabians LLC.

108 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING - ATR

Charis Hughes

Leighton Entrikin
Violet S Walker

109 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING - ATR

Katie J Russell
Allison Edwards
Carina K Cullen

Harold Green

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Leighton Entrikin

Violet S Walker

Katie or Joe Russell

Blue Ridge Arabians
Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Evergreen Arabians LLC.

110 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE - 3 Yrs/Over Open

Sarah Boothe
Tamera S Burkman
Jesse Saldana
Todd Azevedo

Sarah Boothe
Dee Dee W Biren
Michaela Hart
Michelle Gagne

111 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE - 3 Yrs/Over Open

Todd Hickerson

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Catherine A McCall

(314) 717-7683

Score

76
75
73

65

74.5
715
66.5

66

83
715
74
72.5
64

78.5
71
68.5

62
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 554 TA Ordella
2 618 Slide My Way CSF
3 605 TA Orly
4 568 OFW Renoir
5 581 MM Salah ad Din
1 569 Chunky Chick
2 614 American Hhoney
1 554 TA Ordella
2 618 Slide My Way CSF
3 605 TA Orly
4 581 MM Salah ad Din
5 665 EAF Hes Capable
6 617 Rolls Royce MDB
7 568 OFW Renoir

645 Aviator Jullyen
1 569 Chunky Chick
2 614 American Hhoney
1 563 Kahlua N Creamm
1 493 Smoking Gun
1 675 Royal Nobility

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

112 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE - ATR

Sarah Boothe
Charis Hughes

Michaela Hart
Leighton Entrikin
Violet S Walker

Sarah Boothe

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Michaela Hart

Leighton Entrikin

Violet S Walker

113 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE - ATR

Katie J Russell
Carina K Cullen

Katie or Joe Russell
Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

114 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION - OPEN

Sarah Boothe
Charis Hughes

Michaela Hart
Violet S Walker
Debbie Bartman
Rachel Nelson
Leighton Entrikin
Todd Azevedo

Sarah Boothe

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Michaela Hart

Violet S Walker

Debbie Bartman

Dee Dee W Biren

Leighton Entrikin

Michelle Gagne

115 HA/AA RANCH HORSE CONFORMATION - OPEN

Katie J Russell
Carina K Cullen

Katie or Joe Russell
Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

116 A/HAJ/AA Western Horsemanship ATR
Allison Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians

181 A/HAJAA Showmanship At Halter AATH
No Entries

182 HA/AA Pleasure Driving Open
No Entries

184 HA/AA Reining Open

Alana Becker Becker Stables Inc

201 Reg 2 ARABIAN PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
Brooke Landon Brooke Landon
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 647
2 418
3 603
1 529
2 558
3 622
4 581

454
536
459
433
583
620
638

a b wnN -

672
655
538
536
633
555
627
670

OB wWN P

1 589

437
450

Horse

Cabo PCF
Psee Uinthe Game
Johnny Paycheck

OFW Alikai
Avria Lucero
LA Kashmir
MM Salah ad Din

Solomon WB
Heavenlei Heir WA
Admiral Jullyen V
Heiritage TRGR
Khryptonite
Tsamurai MAC
Mystic Malachi PF

Malachi KW

JR Chivas Regal
Life Inthe Fazt Lane
Heavenlei Heir WA
ROL Ooh Lala

CSP Tribility
World Afire

ROL Cycret Service

HA The Weekend

Anza Afire MA
MJM Whiskey River

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

202 Reg 2 HA/AA GELDING IN-HAND CHAMPIONSHIP — 2 Yrs/Over AOTH

Chloe Kehl
Sarah Rainwater
Amy Lynn Pike

Chambers - Secretary

Owner

Gary R Kehl
Todd Hickerson
Melissa Shaver and Amy Pike

(314) 717-7683

Score

203 Reg 2 ARABIAN GELDING IN-HAND CHAMPIONSHIP -2 Years & Over

Andrew Sellman

Ashley Lauren Toye

Megan Slabber
Violet S Walker

Hagale Family Arabians LLC
Blayne Weller

Megan Slabber

Violet S Walker

204 Reg 2 ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP

Bianca Massman
Taryn Lundquist
Marjie Becker
Sophie Yih
Joanna Chavez
Melanie Weaver

Roberta C Stevenson

Bianca Massman

Marites Gage

Joan Olson

Cathy or Sophie Yih

Gil or Joanne Chavez
Melanie and Mike Weaver
Roberta C Stevenson

205 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

James O Lowe
Laura Rodel
Cynthia Burkman
Taryn Lundquist
Devin Miller
Ava Eastton
Rachael Stokes
Melanie L Ronen

Sara Sherman Glaser

Krista and Allie Brooks
Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Marites Gage

Karen Stull

Hillary Boothe

Norma and Nelson Thompson
Melanie L Ronen

206 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior Horse 5

Yrs/Under
Rene Ramirez

206A LEADLINE

Logan Antman
Dakota Volbrecht

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Brenda or Rainie Kuchynka

Jane Palelek-Maio
Mike or Joyce Micallef or Laura
Volbrecht
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 451 Tap Out
2 501 Oops I Did It Again
3 609 Shockit To Em HF
4 476 Money Talks BF
5 411 Salute CA
448 KF Amour Magnifie
1 499 Khash PGA
2 497 Kiss From A Roze
3 662 Emmeral Ice
1 480 Halsteads Thorn
1 423 Love Lyrics LC
2 590 Heir To Eternity PF
3 426 Optimus Prime SSH
4 673 LA Bella Vita
5 668 Referendum MJB
437 Anza Afire MA
679 CP Charismma
680 Boogie Man LR
1 588 Bravissimo PF
1 597 Electro Cool PF
2 477 KA Dance All Night
3 436 DFH Magic Struck

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

207 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Daniel Costa
Sannene Garehime
Catrina Blackwell

Sarah Jayne Johnson

Jennifer Cook
Reese Tierney

On The Bit Inc

Sherry Layne

Catrina Blackwell or Peyton
Blackwell

White Rose Arabains LLC
Jennifer Cook

Shannon and Reese Tierney

208 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR Select 18

Yrs/Under
Megan Gudgeon

Haley Waldschmidt

Kendall Farrow

Corinne and Megan Gudgeon
Nancy Steffan
Arturo Jr or Isabella Saldana

209 Reg 2 A/IHA/AA WALK-TROT SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION

CHAMPIONSHIP- 10Yrs/Under

Andi Brooks

Joshua Shino

210 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR

18 Yrs/Under

Abigail McGill
Rene Ramirez Jr.
Ava Loren Jones
Brooke Landon

Venzia Lowe
Jianna Maio
Madilyn Harich
Rainie Kuckynka

Anne or Abigail McGill
Camila De Rio

Mary Beethe

Brooke Landon and Beth
Stewart Jupp

James O Lowe

Jane Palelek-Maio

Long Point Ranch
Rainie Kuckynka

211 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 19

Yrs/Over
Georgina Ramirez

Rene Ramirez

212 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior

Horse 5/Under

Rene Ramirez
Joshua Shino
Austin Antman

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Deann and Milton Turner
Leslie Scornaienchi
Jane Palelek-Maio
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

402 Wild Card CCF
454 Solomon WB
632 Mac Shoc WA
484 Onnesty

575 H LucaH

401 Heeza Mac V
425 Man Of Heir
458 Sir Magneto
516 Val-Marr

517 Jafar AJF

O wWwN -

1 485 Psax Fifth Avenue
2 610 KA Sir-Rific

3 406 Omy Exs And Ohs
4 447 Fresh Prince WA

1 642 Gentlemans Quarterly

N

425 Man Of Heir
3 408 PS Huk Me Up

608 Coming Up Roses TB
669 Ultimate Shocwave

o b

486 Justa Southern Girl
473 Thunderstruck DA
600 Major Psax

539 Psax

496 LMB Khade

Ok~ wN -

436 DFH Magic Struck
592 Nuttin But Luck PF
572 BL Point Break

547 WP Corporate Nut Mix
448 KF Amour Magnifie
596 Hercules RT

GO~ wN -

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

213 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JOTR 18

Ava Loren Jones
Bianca Massman
Isobel Comolli
Jillian Yeatman
Isabella Lirtzman
Maya McCreary
Emma Falconbridge
Brynn Santos
Georgie Francis
Alyssa Moore

Ava Loren Jones

Bianca Massman

Isobel Comolli

Gold Hill Arabians

Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC
Maya McCreary

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Jennifer and Brynn Santos
Georgie Francis

Alyssa Moore

214 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 55 Yrs/Over

Loren Hart

Melanie Weaver

Sannene Garehime
Katie J Russell

Mike and Loren Hart or Gordon
and Carol Walter

Melanie Weaver and Rachel

Nelson

Sannene Garehime

Katie or Joe Russell

215 Reg 2 A/IHA/JAA WALK-TROT HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION

CHAMPIONSHIP - 10 Yrs/Under
Sofia Alvarez

Abby Falconbridge
Genevieve Madeleine Baluda

Henley Wilson
Elise Ackers

Cynthia Burkman and Juliette
Jacques

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Mary E Salyer or Genevieve
Baluda

Rachel Nelson

Elise or Daniel Ackers

216 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP- AAOTR 19-54 Yrs

Ashley Mrva

Lauren Sussman

Laura Osborn-Leinfelder
Kathryne Baldwin

Nicci Reeder Waldschmidt

Ashley Mrva

Jacqueline Sussman

Cynthia or Donald Osborn
Kathryne Baldwin

Mike and Nicci Waldschmidt

217 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18

Yrs/Under

Jianna Maio
Rene Ramirez Jr.
Venzia Lowe
Jade Johnson
Reese Tierney
Sherine Azuri

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jane Palelek-Maio

Pamela D Remus

James O Lowe

CSC Breeders

Shannon and Reese Tierney
Sherine Azuri
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 591 Berrylicious EJ

1 458 Sir Magneto

2 556 Locked N Loded
1 594 Sure Fire CRF

1 529 OFW Alikai

2 561 WH Enquiry JCA
3 579 Avanti BFA

4 684 C Major V

5 581 MM Salah ad Din

1 648 Fiftyshadesdarker PFA
1 411 Salute CA

2 643 Sweet Karoline S

1 450 MJM Whiskey River

2 440 HA California Express
3 671 Electric Heir

4 416 OF Atomic Blonde

5 655 JR Chivas Regal

566 EC Confetti

[EEN

587 Billy The Khyd
2 500 LMB Kholt Forty Five

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

218 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 19 Yrs/Over

Georgina Ramirez

Rene Ramirez

219 Reg 2 HUNTER SEAT EQUITATION NOT TO JUMP CHAMPIONSHIP-JTR

18 Yrs/Under

Brynn Santos
Ava Eastton

Jennifer and Brynn Santos
Hillary Boothe

220 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

Shelley Gomavitz

Shelley Gomavitz

221 Reg 2 ARABIAN GELDING IN-HAND CHAMPIONSHIP - 2 Yrs/Over AOTH

Jamie V Hagale
Ava Loren Jones
Ava Stephens
Kate Maddaloni
Violet S Walker

Hagale Family Arabians LLC
Ava Loren Jones

Erin and Ava Stephens
Phyllis Lindamood

Violet S Walker

222 Reg 2 ABS HA/AA YEARLING COLT/GELDING SWEEPSTAKES

Luiz Guimaraes

Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC

223 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Trish Nelson
Karen Stull

Jennifer Cook
Windwalker Enterprises LLC

224 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP-

AAOTR 19-54 Yrs
Laura Micallef-Volbrecht

Katie Rose Burr
Melanie L Ronen
Sarah Rainwater

Krista Brooks
Breanna Cisneros

Mike or Joyce Micallef or Laura
Volbrecht

Burrline LLC

Melanie L Ronen

Todd Hickerson or Sarah
Rainwater

Krista and Allie Brooks

Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

225 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — JTR Select 18

Yrs/Under

Rainie Kuchynka
Megan Gudgeon

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Rainie Kuchynka
Corinne Gudgeon

Page 19 of 40

www.gaitkeeper.com



2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
226 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 19-54 Yrs
1 412 Duchess Of Bayridge Shannon Murphy Shannon Murphy
2 610 KA Sir-Rific Rachel Nelson Melanie Weaver and Rachel
Nelson
3 522 DF About Last Nite Kellie Drake Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
4 559 She Be Envied Ashley Lauren Toye Ashley or Kimberly Toye
5 505 Naughty By Nature WA Andrew Smith North By Northwest LLC
475 Validationn Sarah Jayne Johnson White Rose Arabains LLC
488 Hindsight Gianna Gotelli Gianna Gotello or Jamie
Leonardini Gotelli
510 Cecilia CA Hannah Feldman Tom Hansen and Hannah
Feldman
562 Shocs Lullaby Allison Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians
657 EC Eila Quinta Samantha Nicholson Samantha and Victoria Nicholson

227 Reg 2 SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

1 448 KF Amour Magnifie Reese Tierney Shannon and Reese Tierney
228 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior
Horse 5/Under

1 450 MJM Whiskey River Jonathan Ramsay Mike or Joyce Micallef or Laura
Volbrecht

2 460 Dancing Onthe Ceiling Marjie Becker Joan Olson

3 511 SR Heiry Houdini Donna Waggoner Kelly Saunders and Hannah
Feldman

229 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

1 402 Wild Card CCF Ava Loren Jones Ava Loren Jones
2 454 Solomon WB Bianca Massman Bianca Massman
3 608 Coming Up Roses TB Charis Hughes Rachel Nelson
4 484 Onnesty Jillian Yeatman Gold Hill Arabians
5 458 Sir Magneto Brynn Santos Jennifer and Brynn Santos
401 Heeza Mac V Maya McCreary Maya McCreary
425 Man Of Heir Emma Falconbridge Emma and Abby Falconbridge
516 Val-Marr Georgie Francis Georgie Francis
517 Jafar AJF Alyssa Moore Alyssa Moore
556 Locked N Loded Ava Eastton Hillary Boothe
575 H LucaH Isabella Lirtzman Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC
632 Mac Shoc WA Isobel Comolli Isobel Comolli
230 Reg 2 A/HA/AA WALK TROT COUNTRY ENGLISH/ENGLISH PLEASURE
CHAMP-10/Under
1 480 Halsteads Thorn Andi Brooks Joshua Shino
06/28/2023 12:05 am GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 20 of 40
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

478 Aint Seen Nothin Yet
476 Money Talks BF

596 Hercules RT

636 Volcanize

436 DFH Magic Struck
403 CSP Whiskey A Gogo

O~ wWwN -

404 SHF Daddys Girl
631 Khris Le Doux J
444 Always Cool

418 Psee Uinthe Game
613 Crowd Appeal TB
557 Viva La Vida WA

b wnN -

589 HA The Weekend
438 SF Rumor Has It
435 Lady Ava Isabela
593 Majestique Carlito
421 CF Cindy Vortex

Ok~ wN -

482 Perezz

520 Truu Grit

612 CP Cardiff

578 Kiss Me Kkate
467 Enan Aljassimya
410 RC Mouazak
449 Consequently Ajullyen
481 Avignon

498 Anam Khara
515 DF Sir Real

545 Tamar Han Solo
579 Avanti BFA
623 Kataarina DWA

O~ wWwN -

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

231 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR

Select

Shea McNichol

Lesley Wright-Johnson
Sherine Azuri

Suzanne Julia

Jianna Maio

Shelley Lyden

Shea McNichol

White Rose Arabains LLC
Sherine Azuri

Nick and Suzanne Julia
Jane Palelek-Maio
Shelley Lyden

232 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior Horse 5

Yrs/Under

Shannon Beethe
Devin Miller

Justin Cowden

Todd Hickerson
Martin Avalow-Arenal
Hillary Boothe

Remarkable Arabians

Isobel Comolli

Burrline LLC

Todd Hickerson

Tamera S Burkman

Laverne Dayton or Ava Eastton

233 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Rene Ramirez Jr.
Isabella Gonzalez
Jianna Maio

Ada Keilman
Abigail McGill

Brenda or Rainie Kuchynka
Dremul Enterprises Inc.

Lily or Stephanie Sandell
Michael or Genevieve Remus
Anne or Abigail McGill

234 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Lauren Sussman
Kellie Drake

Kelly Gragg
Chelsea M Lohmer
Thomas Hansen
Jennifer Cook
Sofia Kavanaugh
Jennifer Magliulo
Sarah Sussman
Terri Moody
Shelley Lee

Erin D Stehpens
Jennifer N Diamond

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Lauren or Sarah Sussman
Drake Farms LLC

Adam and Kelly Gragg
Chelsea M Lohmer
Thomas Hansen

Jennifer Cook

Sofia Kavanaugh
Jennifer Magliulo

Megan Gudgeon

Terri Moody

Shelley Lee

Erin and Ava Stephens
Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 544 Spitfire VM
2 537 JSN Kiss From Arose
3 443 Pensions Guaranty DEH
4 565 Black Rhapsody
5 633 ROL Ooh Lala
422 Majas Matador CB
584 Come To Party
1 457 Olivia Pope
2 546 Dante Afire
3 595 CP Troubador
4 680 Boogie Man LR
1 647 Cabo PCF
2 667 Totally Hot CF
3 418 Psee Uinthe Game
4 603 Johnny Paycheck
1 643 Sweet Karoline S
2 615 Psax Appeal
3 485 Psax Fifth Avenue
4 658 MK Goldrush
5 609 Shockit To Em HF
1 421 CF Cindy Vortex
1 457 Olivia Pope
2 670 ROL Cycret Service
3 555 CSP Tribility

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Class Description
Shown By Owner Score

235 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP-
AAOTR 55 Yrs/Over

Shelley Lee
Karen Bliha

Tiffany Smith-Henson

Janet Kleiner
Karen Stull
Cheri Blue
Joanna Chavez

Shelley Lee

Karen Bliha

Tiffany Smith-Henson
Janet Kleiner

Karen Stull

Cheri Blue

Gil or Joanne Chavez

236 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

Stuart Vesty
Emily Holden
Shelley Gomavitz
Rainie Kuckynka

Stuart and Rebecca Vesty
Emily Holden

Rene Ramirez

Rainie Kuckynka

237 Reg 2 HA/AA MARE BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP -2 Yrs/Over AOTH

No Entries

238 Reg 2 HA/AA GELDING IN-HAND CHAMPIONSHIP - 2 Yrs/Over

Luiz Guimaraes
James O Lowe
Todd Hickerson
Jesse Saldana

Gary R Kehl

Ken or Laura West

Todd Hickerson

Melissa Shaver and Amy Pike

239 Reg 2 HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP

Devin Miller

Tamera S Burkman

Loren Hart

Dana Morgan Geatty

Rachel Nelson

Windwalker Enterprises LLC
Deborah Cullen and Carina

Cullen

Mike and Loren Hart or Gordon
and Carol Walter

Karen L Kleinfelder

Catrina Blackwell or Peyton
Blackwell

240 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Shannon Beethe

Anne or Abigail McGill

241 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Reese Tierney
Melanie L Ronen
Ava Eastton

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Stuart and Rebecca Vesty
Melanie L Ronen
Hillary Boothe
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

547 WP Corporate Nut Mix
448 KF Amour Magnifie
572 BL Point Break

436 DFH Magic Struck
596 Hercules RT

O~ wWwN -

465 Royal Balenciaga
545 Tamar Han Solo
481 Avignon

515 DF Sir Real

576 GP Ettore

419 H Rafael H

Ok~ wN -

472 Khohinoor MW
678 CP Scintillation
431 Khashmere

600 Major Psax

417 SVA Whiskey Girl
474 Macallann

O wWwN PR

426 Optimus Prime SSH
679 CP Charismma

668 Referendum MJB
423 Love Lyrics LC
680 Boogie Man LR
437 Anza Afire MA

abrwN -

1 637 WW Justianheir

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

242 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JOTR

18/Under

Jade Johnson
Reese Tierney
Venzia Lowe
Jianna Maio
Sherine Azuri

CSC Breeders

Shannon and Reese Tierney
James O Lowe

Jane Palelek-Maio

Sherine Azuri

243 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 55

Yrs/Over

Thomas Hansen
Shelley Lee
Jennifer Magliulo
Terri Moody
Shawn Delater
Karen Biane

Tom and Leola Hansen
Shelley Lee

Jennifer Magliulo
Terri Moody

Shawn Delater

Karen Biane

244 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

No Entries

245 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR Select

Marta Wasiak

Jaima Yates

Regan Burke

Laura Osborn-Leinfelder
Sarah Rainwater

M Sue Davis

Marta Wasiak

Jaima Yates

Regan Burke

Cynthia or Donald Osborn
Todd Hickerson

M Sue Davis and Joan Olson

246 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JOTR

18 Yrs/Under

Ava Loren Jones
Madilyn Harich
Venzia Lowe
Abigail McGill
Rainie Kuckynka
Jianna Maio

Mary Beethe

Long Point Ranch
James O Lowe

Anne or Abigail McGill
Rainie Kuckynka

Jane Palelek-Maio

247 Reg 2 A/IHA/AA WALK TROT WESTERN SEAT EQUITATION

CHAMPIONSHIP-10/Under

Sofia Alvarez

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Randi M Alvarez
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

522 DF About Last Nite
445 Make-A-Wish SSH
479 Stop N Stare CF
663 Diamant El Dakar

WP

5 625 Van Helsing BPA

1 461 Soul Buckin Barbie M
2 483 Heratio
3 564 Dont Kid Yourself

4 489 Shez Aur Tru Love

4 664 CR Everleigh Moon

1 499 Khash PGA

476 Money Talks BF
451 Tap Out

652 | Am Groot WA
542 Tiket To Ride
624 Andromeda VCR

O wWwN PR

405 ROL Forever Tango
501 Oops | Did It Again
636 Volcanize

640 SF Stonewoods N Cook
677 London Calling

457 Olivia Pope

537 JSN Kiss From Arose
443 Pensions Guaranty DEH
416 OF Atomic Blonde

B WOWDN -

5 566 EC Confetti

422 Majas Matador CB

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner

248 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — JTR Select 18

Yrs/Under

Alyssa Moore
Isabella Gonzalez
Allie Brooks
Kendall Farrow

Isabella Stokes

Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
Isabella Gonzalez

Krista and Allie Brooks
Kendall Farrow and Stephanie
Shurr

Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes

249 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 19-54 Yrs

Kendyl Modrich
Jennifer L Yeatman
Caroline Edwards

Jamie Leonardini Gotelli

Megan Self

Kendyl or Ramona Modrich
Gold Hill Arabians

Amy or Allison or Caroline
Edwards

Sally Leonardini or Jamie
Leonardini Gotelli

Megan Self

250 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JOTR 18

Yrs/Under
Megan Gudgeon

Corinne and Megan Gudgeon

251 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP-AATR 19

Yrs/Over

Sarah Jayne Johnson
Daniel Costa
Catrina Blackwell
Shelley Lee
Jennifer N Diamond

Sannene Garehime
Sherry Layne
Suzanne Julia
Nancy O'Reilly
Beth Jupp

White Rose Arabains LLC

On The Bit Inc

Catrina Blackwell

Shelley Lee

Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

Sannene Garehime

Sherry Layne

Nick and Suzanne Julia
Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Beth Jupp or The Jupp Family
Trust

252 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AATR

Select

Stuart Vesty

Karen Bliha

Tiffany Smith-Henson
Sarah Rainwater
Breanna Cisneros

Cheri Blue

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Stuart and Rebecca Vesty
Karen Bliha

Tiffany Smith-Henson
Todd Hickerson or Sarah
Rainwater

Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

Cheri Blue

Score
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

545 Tamar Han Solo

502 Royal Maverick

629 Cant Buyme Love CB
434 Dracarys

639 Maher AJF

429 Skylight

449 Consequently Ajullyen
466 Meer Audaz V

467 Enan Aljassimya

487 Freddie Merrcury
548 EVG Piahandro

O~ wWwN -

456 Maximilano

588 Bravissimo PF
675 Royal Nobility
541 Lights Down Low

H~WDN P

1 523 Exxaltress
2 533 Mi Obsession GA

3 682 Preferida Rach

[EEN

527 Cartouche SVB
2 535 La BohemeJ

3 649 JR Lolah

534 Lou Lou Anvil

681 Shaden Yaser

526 OFW Dior

531 Tesora MLM

646 Angelic Inferno

409 Mahthildis Magic CA

b wWwPN -

1 525 Aria Valiant

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

253 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior Horse 5

Yrs/Under

Joshua Shino
Kirsten McKillop
Cynthia Burkman
Jonathan Ramsay
Devin Miller
Todd Hickerson
Nestor Gonzalez
Erin Belton
Justin Cowden
Marjie Becker
Nicole Hall

Shelley Lee

Cindy McGown or Mark Davis
Cynthia Burkman

Regan Burke

Sarah Esqueda

Mary Page

Sofia Kavanaugh

Lisa Atterberry and Dina Cale
Thomas Hansen

Ashley Mrva

Evergreen Arabians LLC.

254 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Bianca Massman
Rene Ramirez Jr.
Brooke Landon
Jade Johnson

Bianca Massman
Rene Ramirez
Brooke Landon
CSC Breeders

256 Reg 2 HA/AA PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

No Entries

257 Reg 2 ARABIAN MARE BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP - 3 Years & Over

Andrew Sellman
Sandro Pinha

Ricardo Rivero

Orrion Farms LLC
Psynergy Enterprise
Developments LLC
Dreamco Breeders LLC

257A Reg 2 ARABIAN MARE BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP - 2 Years Old

Andrew Sellman
Sandro Pinha

Luiz Guimaraes

Silver Box Southwest LLC
Lawrence F Jerome and Indira
F I Van Handel

Joanne Gunabalan

258 Reg 2 ABS ARABIAN YEARLING FILLY SWEEPSTAKES

Sandro Pinha
Ricardo Rivero
Andrew Sellman
Robert Bick
Luiz Guimaraes
Kate Maddaloni

Alegandro Vigil

Yaser Alharthi

Felix Cantu

MLM or ISRA Arabians
Marti Moyes

Lisa Atterberry and Dina Cale

259 Reg 2 ARABIAN STALLION BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP - 3 Years & Over

Andrew Sellman

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Felix Cantu
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 524 E't Addam
2 651 JR Saleem
1 437 Anza Afire MA
2 546 Dante Afire
3 566 EC Confetti
4 565 Black Rhapsody
5 422 Majas Matador CB
555 CSP Tribility
616 Flameworthy TRGR
1 542 Tiket To Ride
2 592 Nuttin But Luck PF
3 478 Aint Seen Nothin Yet
1 632 Mac Shoc WA
2 464 Royal Bvlgari
3 507 Bellagio HVP
4 503 Royal Marcus
5 401 Heeza Mac V
419 H Rafael H
626 HA Fortunate Sun
1 432 BL Royal Jackson
2 426 Optimus Prime SSH
3 536 Heavenlei Heir WA
4 424 Critical Acclaim M.E.A.
1 470 Aur U Lonesome Tonite
2 667 Totally Hot CF
3 494 Shades Of Sands
4 577 Blue Skyes
5 658 MK Goldrush

420 JK High On Heir
606 California Copper TOA
644 Cant Stop Believen FF

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

259A Reg 2 ARABIAN STALLION BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP - 2 Years Old

Andrew Sellman
Luiz Guimaraes

Jassim Hamad Khalifa
Joanne Gunabalan

260 Reg 2 ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR

Jianna Maio
Emily Holden
Breanna Cisneros

Janet Kleiner
Cheri Blue
Ava Eastton
Noelle Yandell

Jane Palelek-Maio

Emily Holden

Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

Janet Kleiner

Cheri Blue

Hillary Boothe

Amy or Noelle Yandell

261 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMP — Open

Laura Rodel
Rene Ramirez
Joshua Shino

Shelley Lee
Pamela D Remus
Shea McNichol

262 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Ladies & Gentlemen

Devin Miller
Justin Cowden
Keeley Bullard

Kirsten McKillop
Maya McCreary
Todd Hickerson
Megan Slabber

Isobel Comolli

Cindy McGown or Mark Davis

Agropecuaria Vila Dos Pinheiros
LTDA

Cindy McGown or Mark Davis

Maya McCreary

Karen Biane

Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes

263 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CH - Ladies & Gentlemen

to Ride

Nestor Gonzalez
Shannon Beethe
Taryn Lundquist
Matt S Gee

Amy Umemoto
Mary Beethe

Marites Gage

Main Event Arabians

264 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AAOTR 55 Yrs/Over

Katie J Russell
Laura West

Nancy Steffan
Andria K Kidd
Karen L Kleinfelder
Karen Biane
Gloria J Fenske
Karen Stull

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Katie or Joe Russell

Ken or Laura West

Nicholas Moody

Andria K Kidd

Karen L Kleinfelder

Karen Biane

Gloria J Fenske

Windwalker Enterprises LLC
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

505 Naughty By Nature WA
475 Validationn

559 She Be Envied

641 CSP Lucky Day

447 Fresh Prince WA

485 Psax Fifth Avenue

O wWwN -

482 Perezz

520 Truu Grit

578 Kiss Me Kkate

449 Consequently Ajullyen
608 Coming Up Roses TB
407 The Jeweler

b wnN -

413 Rheady To Rhumble
579 Avanti BFA

612 CP Cardiff

623 Kataarina DWA

1 676 Layla RTA

495 JK Black Orchid
601 Koweta Zefyra
586 Evg Pharaoh
656 KiriJ

553 DF Khontraban
442 Nadaal CA

570 PavitraJ

611 Quiet Riot SA
660 LFS Pagani

a b wN -

1 624 Andromeda VCR

N

435 Lady Ava lsabela
3 593 Majestique Carlito

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

265 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Kirsten McKillop
Nestor Gonzalez
Ashley Lauren Toye
Cynthia Burkman
Jonathan Ramsay
Loren Hart

North By Northwest LLC

White Rose Arabains LLC

Ashley or Kimberly Toye

Amazing Horse Woman LLC
Katie or Joe Russell

Mike and Loren Hart or Gordon
and Carol Walter

266 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 19-54 Yrs

Lauren Sussman
Kellie Drake
Chelsea M Lohmer
Sofia Kavanaugh
Rachel Nelson
Mary Beth Salyer

Ally Tate

Erin D Stehpens
Kelly Gragg
Jennifer N Diamond

Lauren or Sarah Sussman
Drake Farms LLC

Chelsea M Lohmer

Sofia Kavanaugh

Rachel Nelson

Mikayla Paige Speer and Mary
Beth Salyer

Ally Tate

Erin and Ava Stephens

Adam and Kelly Gragg
Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

267 Reg 2 HA/AA PARK HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP

No Entries

268 Reg 2 ARABIAN PARK HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Brooke Landon

Brooke Landon

269 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Brett Becker

Jesse Saldana
Christopher Hall
Ali Brady

Hillary Boothe
Nestor Gonzalez
Michael Damianos
Dusty Morgan
Arturo Saldana

Nicholas Moody

Marilyn Berry

Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Kimberly A Gouch

Sarah Boothe

Donna L and Rudy Pock
Dwan Damianos

Rikki Boswell

Amy E Watkins

270 Reg 2 HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Jennifer N Diamond

Jianna Maio
Ada Keilman

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

Lily or Stephanie Sandell
Michael or Genevieve Remus
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 578
2 601
3 623

4 498
5 582

558
571
575
612
579
481
581
605
638

b wN -

1 664
2 657
1 615
2 644
3 613
4 606
5 418

405
1 604

Horse

Kiss Me Kkate
Koweta Zefyra
Kataarina DWA

Anam Khara
X Kalirose J

Avria Lucero

Non Dimenticar J
H LucaH

CP Cardiff

Avanti BFA
Avignon

MM Salah ad Din
TA Orly

Mystic Malachi PF

CR Everleigh Moon
EC Eila Quinta

Psax Appeal

Cant Stop Believen FF
Crowd Appeal TB
California Copper TOA
Psee Uinthe Game
ROL Forever Tango

Majin AN

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary

Owner

271 Reg 2 ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER MARE CHAMPIONSHIP -3

Yrs/Over ATH

Chelsea M Lohmer
Marilyn Berry
Jennifer N Diamond

Megan Gudgeon
Violet S Walker

Chelsea M Lohmer
Marilyn Berry
Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

Megan Gudgeon
Violet S Walker

(314) 717-7683

Score

272 Reg 2 ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDING CHAMPIONSHIP -3

Yrs/Over ATH

Ashley Lauren Toye
Rebekah Savard
Julia Solomon

Kelly Gragg

Erin D Stehpens
Jennifer Magliulo
Violet S Walker
Michaela Hart
Roberta C Stevenson

Blayne Weller

Tamara L Dance

Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC
Adam and Kelly Gragg
Erin and Ava Stephens
Jennifer Magliulo

Violet S Walker

Michaela Hart

Roberta C Stevenson

273 Reg 2 HA/AA PERFORMANCE HALTER MARE CHAMPIONSHIP -3

Yrs/Over ATH

Megan Self
Samantha Nicholson

274 Reg 2 HA/AA PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDING CHAMPIONSHIP -3

Yrs/Over ATH
Rachel Nelson

Karen Stull

Kelly Gragg
Gloria J Fenske
Sarah Rainwater
Dennis P McElligott

275 Reg 2 TBA ARABIAN PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLION CHAMP -3

Yrs/Over ATH
Jennifer clary

Megan Self
Samantha and Victoria Nicholson

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Windwalker Enterprises LLC
Tamera S Burkman

Gloria J Fenske

Todd Hickerson

Sannene Garehime

Alexander F and Kathy Fee
Castellanos

276 Reg 2 A/IHA/AA SHOWMANSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP - JTH 18 Yrs & Under

No Entries

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

496 LMB Khade

486 Justa Southern Girl
473 Thunderstruck DA
601 Koweta Zefyra
586 Evg Pharaoh

459 Admiral Jullyen V
491 Elliana DA

539 Psax

585 Argo PA

611 Quiet Riot SA

O wWwN -

1 510 Cecilia CA
2 615 Psax Appeal

3 643 Sweet Karoline S

1 642 Gentlemans Quarterly

2 608 Coming Up Roses TB
3 408 PS Huk Me Up

4 425 Man Of Heir
5 669 Ultimate Shocwave

668 Referendum MJB
423 Love Lyrics LC
679 CP Charismma
437 Anza Afire MA

WD

1 624 Andromeda VCR

547 WP Corporate Nut Mix
596 Hercules RT

636 Volcanize

403 CSP Whiskey A Gogo

abbwdN

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

277 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP-AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Nicci Reeder Waldschmidt
Ashley Mrva

Lauren Sussman

Marilyn Berry

Harold Green

Joan Olson

Nancy Maximuck
Kathryne Baldwin

Chase Pullifrone

Rikki Boswell

Mike and Nicci Waldschmidt
Ashley Mrva

Jacqueline Sussman

Marilyn Berry

Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Joan Olson

Nancy Maximuck

Kathryne Baldwin

Marcia A Hall

Rikki Boswell

278 Reg 2 HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Hannah Feldman

Rachel Nelson

Karen Stull

Tom Hansen and Hannah
Feldman

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Windwalker Enterprises LLC

279 Reg 2 AIHA/JAA WALK TROT HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP -

Riders 10/Under
Sofia Alvarez

Henley Wilson
Genevieve Madeleine Baluda

Abby Falconbridge
Elise Ackers

Cynthia Burkman and Juliette
Jacques

Rachel Nelson

Mary E Salyer or Genevieve
Baluda

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Elise or Daniel Ackers

280 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR

Select

Venzia Lowe
Abigail McGill
Madilyn Harich
Jianna Maio

James O Lowe

Anne or Abigail McGill
Long Point Ranch

Jane Palelek-Maio

281 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP —

Ladies/Gentlemen
Rachael Stokes
Nestor Gonzalez
Rene Ramirez

Taryn Lundquist
Shannon Beethe

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan

CSC Breeders
Sherine Azuri
Nick and Suzanne Julia
Shelley Lyden
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr

455
522
625
631
574
479
663

O wWwN -

1 644
2 667
3 564
4 658
5 577

420

606
1 598
2 442
3 620

662
1 675
2 456
3 541
1 530
1 541

Horse

Dont Stop B-Lieven
DF About Last Nite
Van Helsing BPA
Khris Le Doux J
Fiftyshades Of Bay LR
Stop N Stare CF
Diamant El Dakar

Cant Stop Believen FF
Totally Hot CF
Dont Kid Yourself

MK Goldrush

Blue Skyes

JK High On Heir
California Copper TOA

Khaoss W
Nadaal CA
Tsamurai MAC
Emmeral Ice

Royal Nobility
Maximilano
Lights Down Low

Queen Ayda FWM

Lights Down Low

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Class Description

Shown By Owner Score

282 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — JOTR 18 Yrs/Under

Bianca Massman
Alyssa Moore
Isabella Stokes

Bianca Massman
Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes

Isobel Comolli Isobel Comolli
Isabella Lirtzman Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC
Allie Brooks Krista and Allie Brooks

Kendall Farrow Kendall Farrow and Stephanie

Shurr

283 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR Select

Karen Stull Windwalker Enterprises LLC

Laura West Ken or Laura West

Caroline Edwards Amy or Allison or Caroline
Edwards

Karen L Kleinfelder Karen L Kleinfelder

Andria K Kidd Andria K Kidd

Karen Biane Karen Biane

Gloria J Fenske Gloria J Fenske

284 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Rene Ramirez Jr.
Reese Tierney
Charis Hughes
Kendall Farrow

Paul and Donna McCallion
Donna L and Rudy Pock
Melanie and Mike Weaver
Arturo Jr or Isabella Saldana

285 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Brooke Landon
Bianca Massman
Jade Johnson

Brooke Landon
Bianca Massman
CSC Breeders

286 Reg 2 HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME CHAMPIONSHIP
No Entries

287 Reg 2 ARABIAN MARE BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP -2 Yrs/Over AOTH

Jamie V Hagale Hagale Family Arabians LLC

288 Reg 2 HA/AA MARE BREEDING CHAMPIONSHIP - 2 Yrs/Over
No Entries
289 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP- Junior Horse 5
Yrs/Under

Nestor Gonzalez CSC Breeders
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 677 London Calling

2 542 Tiket To Ride

3 403 CSP Whiskey A Gogo
4 405 ROL Forever Tango

5 640 SF Stonewoods N Cook

438 SF Rumor Has It
421 CF Cindy Vortex
591 Berrylicious EJ
543 Lucie In The Sky
435 Lady Ava Isabela
593 Majestique Carlito

abrwN -

[EEN

587 Billy The Khyd
2 500 LMB Kholt Forty Five

1 450 MJIM Whiskey River

674 Goldden Opportunity
544 Spitfire VM

671 Electric Heir

627 World Afire

416 OF Atomic Blonde

abbwiN

565 Black Rhapsody
566 EC Confetti

584 Come To Party
655 JR Chivas Regal

455 Dont Stop B-Lieven
574 Fiftyshades Of Bay LR
625 Van Helsing BPA

631 Khris Le Doux J

445 Make-A-Wish SSH
663 Diamant El Dakar

O~ wWwN -

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

290 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR

55 Yrs/Over
Beth Jupp

Shelley Lee
Shelley Lyden
Sannene Garehime
Nancy O'Reilly

Beth Jupp or The Jupp Family
Trust

Shelley Lee

Shelley Lyden

Sannene Garehime

Amazing Horse Woman LLC

291 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR

Isabella Gonzalez
Abigail McGill
Christina Flinders
Shelley Lee
Jianna Maio

Ada Keilman

Dremul Enterprises Inc.
Anne or Abigail McGill
Rene Ramirez

Shelley Lee

Lily or Stephanie Sandell
Michael or Genevieve Remus

292 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JOTR 18 Yrs/Under

Rainie Kuchynka
Megan Gudgeon

Rainie Kuchynka
Corinne Gudgeon

293 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AATR

19/Over
Laura Micallef-Volbrecht

Kaitlyn Garland
Shelley Lee

Melanie L Ronen
Sarah Jayne Johnson
Sarah Rainwater

Janet Kleiner
Breanna Cisneros

Joanna Chavez
Krista Brooks

Mike or Joyce Micallef or Laura
Volbrecht

Brooke Landon

Shelley Lee

Melanie L Ronen

Norma and Nelson Thompson

Todd Hickerson or Sarah
Rainwater

Janet Kleiner

Paul Martinez and Breanna
Cisneros

Gil or Joanne Chavez

Krista and Allie Brooks

294 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR 18 Yrs/Under

Bianca Massman
Isabella Lirtzman
Isabella Stokes
Isobel Comolli
Isabella Gonzalez
Kendall Farrow

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Bianca Massman

Parallel 49 Arabians PLLC
Scott Stokes or Rachael Stokes
Isobel Comolli

Isabella Gonzalez

Kendall Farrow and Stephanie
Shurr
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

[EEN

579 Avanti BFA
2 507 Bellagio HVP

481 Avignon
410 RC Mouazak
407 The Jeweler

g b w

413 Rheady To Rhumble
419 H Rafael H
458 Sir Magneto

463 WC Khanvicted

550 Sarg Pepper

567 Ravenwood Gold Envy
615 Psax Appeal

b weE

521 DF Khash N Roses
606 California Copper TOA

678 CP Scintillation
431 Khashmere
474 Macallann

573 Fires Brilliance
600 Major Psax
415 David B JCA

Ok~ wWwN -

637 WW Justianheir

1 475 Validationn
2 404 SHF Daddys Girl
3 488 Hindsight

4 418 Psee Uinthe Game
5 406 Omy Exs And Ohs
657 EC Eila Quinta

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

295 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR Select

Erin D Stehpens
Kara Guy

Jennifer Magliulo
Jennifer Cook
Mary Beth Salyer

Ally Tate
Karen Biane
Kasey Kreske

Erin and Ava Stephens

Agropecuaria Vila Dos Pinheiros
LTDA

Jennifer Magliulo

Jennifer Cook

Mikayla Paige Speer and Mary

Beth Salyer

Ally Tate

Karen Biane

Jennifer and Brynn Santos

296 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Junior Horse 5

Yrs/Under

Brett Becker

Kit Hall

Michael Damianos
Martin Avalos

Anthony Bienvenue
Jesse Saldana

Cynthia L Beck

Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Elizabeth Goode

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Drake Farms LLC

Gloria J Fenske

297 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AOTR SELECT

Jaima Yates

Regan Burke

M Sue Davis

Janell R Lanse

Laura Osborn-Leinfelder
Ann Pejsa

Jaima Yates

Regan Burke

M Sue Davis and Joan Olson
Janell R Lanse

Cynthia or Donald Osborn
Ann and Tony Pejsa

298 Reg 2 A/HA/AA WALK-JOG WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP —

Riders 10 Yrs/Under
Sofia Alvarez

Randi M Alvarez

299 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR Select

Sarah Jayne Johnson
Eliessa Eddie
Gianna Gotelli

Sarah Rainwater
Sannene Garehime
Samantha Nicholson

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

White Rose Arabains LLC
Remarkable Arabians

Gianna Gotello or Jamie
Leonardini Gotelli

Todd Hickerson

Sannene Garehime

Samantha and Victoria Nicholson
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 683 Remington V

N

619 Night Moves FMA
492 Virtuoso EF
4 604 Majin AN

w

5 628 Judd AJF
417 SVA Whiskey Girl
506 RD Julietta
582 X Kalirose J

1 486 Justa Southern Girl
2 600 Major Psax

401 Heeza Mac V

516 Val-Marr

608 Coming Up Roses TB
425 Man Of Heir

556 Locked N Loded

517 Jafar AJF

Ok~ wWwN -

490 BrightJ

461 Soul Buckin Barbie M
664 CR Everleigh Moon
494 Shades Of Sands

577 Blue Skyes

470 Aur U Lonesome Tonite
564 Dont Kid Yourself

OB wWwN -

606 California Copper TOA

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

300 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP- Junior Horse 3 &

4 Year Olds
Robert Bick

Tamera S Burkman
Brett Becker
Jesse Saldana

Cynthia Burkman
Todd Hickerson
Kirsten McKillop
Ali Brady

Medallion Performance Horses
LLC

Stardust Stables LLC

Nancy Maximuck

Alexander F and Kathy Fee
Castellanos

Cynthia Burkman

Todd Hickerson

North By Northwest LLC
Violet S Walker

300A Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP- Junior Horse 5

Year Olds

Brett Becker
Jesse Saldana

Ashley Mrva
Cynthia or Donald Osborn

301 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - JTR Select 18

Yrs/Under

Maya McCreary
Georgie Francis
Charis Hughes
Emma Falconbridge
Ava Eastton

Alyssa Moore

Maya McCreary

Georgie Francis

Rachel Nelson

Emma and Abby Falconbridge
Hillary Boothe

Alyssa Moore

302 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Nancy Maximuck
Kendyl Modrich
Megan Self
Nancy Steffan
Andria K Kidd
Katie J Russell
Allison Edwards

Gloria J Fenske

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Nancy Maximuck

Kendyl or Ramona Modrich
Megan Self

Nicholas Moody

Andria K Kidd

Katie or Joe Russell

Amy or Allison or Caroline
Edwards

Gloria J Fenske
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
303 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR 55
Yrs/Over
1 601 Koweta Zefyra Marilyn Berry Marilyn Berry
2 491 Elliana DA Nancy Maximuck Nancy Maximuck
3 431 Khashmere Regan Burke Regan Burke
4 586 Evg Pharaoh Harold Green Evergreen Arabians LLC.
5 553 DF Khontraban Sarah Boothe Sarah Boothe
415 David B JCA Ann Pejsa Ann and Tony Pejsa
459 Admiral Jullyen V Joan Olson Joan Olson
573 Fires Brilliance Janell R Lanse Janell R Lanse
583 Khryptonite Joanna Chavez Gil or Joanne Chavez

304 Reg 2 ABS HA/AA YEARLING FILLY SWEEPSTAKES
1 560 Just Be Envied Ashley Lauren Toye Ashley or Kimberly Toye

305 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

1 439 BL Einstein Jonathan Ramsay Dremul Enterprises Inc.
2 621 Despicable Me Venzia Lowe Gena Rodgers

306 Reg 2 ABS ARABIAN YEARLING COLT/GELDING SWEEPSTAKES

1 528 Dominicus RAR Andrew Sellman Cumberland Moutain EQ LLC
2 532 Ares ENB Sandro Pinha Psynergy Enterprise
Developments LLC
3 602 Jabal Jenin Jesse Saldana Yazan Nedal El-lIssa
4 509 Justa Mirage V Kate Maddaloni Dallas Jackson
5 650 JR Marcel Luiz Guimaraes Joanne Gunabalan
540 Psaxamillion Kathryne Baldwin Kathryne Baldwin
307 Reg 2 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - AAOTR
19-54Yrs
1 476 Money Talks BF Sarah Jayne Johnson White Rose Arabains LLC
2 652 | Am Groot WA Catrina Blackwell Catrina Blackwell
3 478 Aint Seen Nothin Yet Shea McNichol Shea McNichol
4 636 Volcanize Suzanne Julia Nick and Suzanne Julia
5 624 Andromeda VCR Jennifer N Diamond Jennifer Diamond N or Jeishi Jan
451 Tap Out Daniel Costa On The Bit Inc
308 Reg 2 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMP — Open
1 432 BL Royal Jackson Nestor Gonzalez Amy Umemoto
2 424 Critical Acclaim M.E.A. Matt S Gee Main Event Arabians
3 680 Boogie Man LR Rene Ramirez Rainie Kuckynka
309 Reg 2 ARABIAN PARK HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
621 Despicable Me Venzia Lowe Gena Rodgers
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

462 Jasmine And Magnolia
656 KiriJ

442 Nadaal CA

660 LFS Pagani

619 Night Moves FMA
571 Non Dimenticar J

O~ wWwN -

559 She Be Envied

522 DF About Last Nite
412 Duchess Of Bayridge
610 KA Sir-Rific

EESNOO RN I

5 562 Shocs Lullaby
404 SHF Daddys Girl
510 Cecilia CA

[EEN

664 CR Everleigh Moon
2 580 Platinum Khowgirl

1 591 Berrylicious EJ

465 Royal Balenciaga
503 Royal Marcus
612 CP Cardiff

402 Wild Card CCF
578 Kiss Me Kkate
410 RC Mouazak
482 Perezz

579 Avanti BFA

b wnN -

1 546 Dante Afire
555 CSP Tribility
3 616 Flameworthy TRGR

N

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

310 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Ladies &

Gentlemen

Brett Becker

Ali Brady

Nestor Gonzalez
Arturo Saldana
Martin Avalos
Michael Damianos

The Modrich Family Trust
Kimberly A Gouch

Donna L and Rudy Pock
Amy E Watkins

Stardust Stables LLC
Tamara L Dance

311 Reg 2 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — AATR 19 Yrs/Over

Ashley Lauren Toye

Kellie Drake
Shannon Murphy
Melanie Weaver

Allison Edwards
Eliessa Eddie
Hannah Feldman

Ashley or Kimberly Toye
Kellie Drake and Alyssa Moore
Shannon Murphy

Melanie Weaver and Rachel
Nelson

Blue Ridge Arabians
Remarkable Arabians

Tom Hansen and Hannah
Feldman

312 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Arturo Saldana
Ali Brady

Megan Self
Brandy Mclaughin Hoeve

313 Reg 2 HA/AA PARK HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Rene Ramirez Jr.

Rene Ramirez

314 Reg 2 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Justin Cowden
Kirsten McKillop
Tamera S Burkman
Shannon Beethe
Ali Brady

Trish Nelson
Marjie Becker
Jessica Schaffler

Tom and Leola Hansen

Cindy McGown or Mark Davis
Adam and Kelly Gragg

Ava Loren Jones

Chelsea M Lohmer

Jennifer Cook

Lauren or Sarah Sussman

Erin and Ava Stephens

315 Reg 2 ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME CHAMPIONSHIP

Jonathan Ramsay
Ava Eastton
Noelle Yandell

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Emily Holden
Hillary Boothe
Amy or Noelle Yandell
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

[EEN

665 EAF Hes Capable
563 Kahlua N Creamm
605 TA Orly

w N

605 TA Orly

665 EAF Hes Capable
617 Rolls Royce MDB
645 Aviator Jullyen
554 TA Ordella

A wWwN -

569 Chunky Chick
428 BA Brulee Moon

N -

539 Psax

605 TA Orly

665 EAF Hes Capable
618 Slide My Way CSF

B WODNPEFE

(8]

568 OFW Renoir
6 581 MM Salah ad Din
554 TA Ordella

1 569 Chunky Chick
2 614 American Hhoney

551 EVG Pharina

665 EAF Hes Capable
617 Rolls Royce MDB
645 Aviator Jullyen
414 Make It So AJF

OB wWwN -

1 569 Chunky Chick

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Owner Score

316 Reg 2 WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Debbie Bartman
Allison Edwards
Michaela Hart

Debbie Bartman
Blue Ridge Arabians
Michaela Hart

317 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Jesse Saldana
Leigha Perry
Tamera S Burkman
Todd Azevedo
Sarah Boothe

Michaela Hart
Debbie Bartman
Dee Dee W Biren
Michelle Gagne
Sarah Boothe

318 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - Open

Michael Damianos
Todd Hickerson

Katie or Joe Russell
Catherine A McCall

319 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Kathryne Baldwin
Michaela Hart
Debbie Bartman
Charis Hughes

Leighton Entrikin
Violet S Walker
Sarah Boothe

Kathryne Baldwin
Michaela Hart

Debbie Bartman

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Leighton Entrikin

Violet S Walker

Sarah Boothe

320 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Katie J Russell
Deborah Cullen

Katie or Joe Russell
Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

321 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Kit Hall

Leigha Perry
Tamera S Burkman
Todd Azevedo
Pam Turnball

Evergreen Arabians LLC. 72
Debbie Bartman 71
Dee Dee W Biren 70
Michelle Gagne 68.5
Ann and Tony Pejsa 68

322 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Michael Damianos

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Katie or Joe Russell 72
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
323 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR
1 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 665
2 568 OFW Renoir Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin 70
3 618 Slide My Way CSF Charis Hughes Deborah Cullen and Carina 68.5
Cullen
4 581 MM Salah ad Din Violet S Walker Violet S Walker

324 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR

1 569 Chunky Chick Katie J Russell Katie or Joe Russell 74
2 549 It Takes A Chic Harold Green Evergreen Arabians LLC. 73
3 563 Kahlua N Creamm Allison Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians 67
4 614 American Hhoney Carina K Cullen Deborah Cullen and Carina 56
Cullen
325 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 568 OFW Renoir Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin 74
2 414 Make It So AJF Pam Turnball Ann and Tony Pejsa 72
3 665 EAF Hes Capable Leigha Perry Debbie Bartman 63
326 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
1 569 Chunky Chick Michael Damianos Katie or Joe Russell 63
327 Reg 2 ARABIAN ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR
No Entries
328 Reg 2 HA/AA ENGLISH TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP- ATR
No Entries
329 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open
1 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 73
2 414 Make It So AJF Pam Turnball Ann and Tony Pejsa 71
3 568 OFW Renoir Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin 66
4 551 EVG Pharina Kit Hall Evergreen Arabians LLC.
330 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR
1 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 73
331 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP- Junior Horse 5
Yrs/Under
No Entries
332 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP- AAOTR 19
Yrs/Over
1 665 EAF Hes Capable Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman 69
2 568 OFW Renoir Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin 68
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show

Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 569 Chunky Chick

1 567 Ravenwood Gold Envy
1 568 OFW Renoir

2 551 EVG Pharina

3 617 Rolls Royce MDB

1 569 Chunky Chick

2 614 American Hhoney

3 567 Ravenwood Gold Envy
1 568 OFW Renoir

1 614 American Hhoney

2 569 Chunky Chick

1 665 EAF Hes Capable

2 605 TA Orly

3 581 MM Salah ad Din

4 554 TA Ordella

5 618 Slide My Way CSF

6 568 OFW Renoir

06/28/2023 12:05 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By Owner
333 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP — Open
Michael Damianos Katie or Joe Russell

334 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP — ATR
No Entries

Chambers - Secretary

(314) 717-7683

Score

76

335 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP — Junior Horse 5 Yrs/Under

Michael Damianos Elizabeth Goode

336 Reg 2 HA/AA WESTERN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP- AAOTR 19

Yrs/Over
No Entries

337 Reg 2 A/HA/AA WALK/JOG TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
(English/Western)— 10/Under

No Entries

338 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Michael Damianos Leighton Entrikin
Kit Hall Evergreen Arabians LLC.
Tamera S Burkman Dee Dee W Biren

339 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP — Open

Michael Damianos Katie or Joe Russell

Tamera S Burkman Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Michael Damianos Elizabeth Goode

340 Reg 2 ARABIAN RANCH TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR
Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin

341 Reg 2 HA/AA RANCH TRAIL CHAMPIONSHIP - ATR

Carina K Cullen Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen
Katie J Russell Katie or Joe Russell

342 REG 2 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE CONFIRMATION — OPEN

Debbie Bartman Debbie Bartman

Michaela Hart Michaela Hart

Violet S Walker Violet S Walker

Ashley Lauren Toye Sarah Boothe

Charis Hughes Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Leighton Entrikin Leighton Entrikin

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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74
70
62.5

76.5
72

69

66.5

66

65.5

Page 38 of 40

www.gaitkeeper.com



2023 Region 2 Championship Show
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Chambers - Secretary
(314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
343 REG 2 HA/AA RANCH HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP — OPEN
1 569 Chunky Chick Katie J Russell Katie or Joe Russell

2 614

412
416

American Hhoney

Duchess Of Bayridge
OF Atomic Blonde

Carina K Cullen

350 PRO/AM PLEASURE CLASS

Shannon Murphy
Sarah Rainwater

Deborah Cullen and Carina
Cullen

Shannon Murphy
Todd Hickerson or Sarah
Rainwater

443 Pensions Guaranty DEH Nestor Gonzalez Tiffany Smith-Henson
480 Halsteads Thorn Andi Brooks Joshua Shino

563 Kahlua N Creamm Allison Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians

565 Black Rhapsody Janet Kleiner Janet Kleiner

569 Chunky Chick Brett Becker Katie or Joe Russell

579 Avanti BFA Jessica Schaffler Erin and Ava Stephens
600 Major Psax Jesse Saldana Cynthia or Donald Osborn
631 Khris Le Doux J Devin Miller Isobel Comolli

638 Mystic Malachi PF Roberta C Stevenson Roberta C Stevenson

643 Sweet Karoline S Karen Stull Windwalker Enterprises LLC
655 JR Chivas Regal Krista Brooks Krista and Allie Brooks

414
569

1 448

Make It So AJF
Chunky Chick

KF Amour Magnifie

370 TRAIL HORSE SCHOOLING PRACTICE & WARM-UPS (not judged)

Pam Turnball
Katie J Russell

381 Reg 2 HA/AA English Show Hack JTR

Reese Tierney

Ann and Tony Pejsa
Katie or Joe Russell

Shannon and Reese Tierney

382 Reg 2 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen To Ride

490 BrightJ Brett Becker Nancy Maximuck

550 Sarg Pepper Kit Hall Evergreen Arabians LLC.
580 Platinum Khowgirl Ali Brady Brandy Mclaughin Hoeve
644 Cant Stop Believen FF Natalie Jones Windwalker Enterprises LLC

658

MK Goldrush

Dana Morgan Geatty

Karen L Kleinfelder

661 Its Buckin Easy Arturo Saldana Amy E Watkins
383 Reg 2 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE MARES,
GELDINGS & STALLIONS
1 471 TN Khamea Brett Becker Julia K Neufeld
2 619 Night Moves FMA Martin Avalos Stardust Stables LLC
3 683 Remington V Ali Brady Medallion Performance Horses
LLC
4 628 Judd AJF Natalie Jones Cynthia Burkman
5 604 Majin AN Jesse Saldana Alexander F and Kathy Fee
Castellanos
585 Argo PA Christopher Hall Marcia A Hall

06/28/2023 12:05 am
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2023 Region 2 Championship Show Chambers - Secretary
Earl Warren Show Grounds Santa Barbara, CA (314) 717-7683

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
384 Reg 2 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle ATR

1 539 Psax Kathryne Baldwin Kathryne Baldwin

2 638 Mystic Malachi PF Roberta C Stevenson Roberta C Stevenson

3 517 Jafar AJF Alyssa Moore Alyssa Moore

385 Reg 2 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlement To Ride

1 641 CSP Lucky Day Rachel Nelson Amazing Horse Woman LLC
2 447 Fresh Prince WA Jonathan Ramsay Katie or Joe Russell
3 562 Shocs Lullaby Caroline Edwards Blue Ridge Arabians
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